1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2018-64</b>
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Alan M. Webber
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 1998-77 ESTABLISHING THE PARKING ADVISORY
12	COMMITTEE; RESOLUTION NO. 2014-14 ESTABLISHING THE APPRENTICESHIP
13	DEVELOPMENT TASK FORCE; AND RESOLUTION NO. 2014-19 ESTABLISHING
14	THE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CARE STUDY GROUP.
15	
16	WHEREAS, the City of Santa Fe currently has close to 50 advisory boards, committees,
17	commissions and task forces that were created to provide input, support and recommendations to
18	the Governing Body on relevant issues; and
19	WHEREAS, a few of these committees have not met in several years, have not provided
20	useful input to the Governing Body, or were designed for short-term goals; and
21	WHEREAS, in an effort to reduce the number of advisory groups supported by the City
22	of Santa Fe, the Parking Advisory Committee, the Apprenticeship Development Task Force, and
23	the Community Hospital and Health Care Study Group have been identified as no longer serving
24	a need of the City; and
25	WHEREAS, reducing the number of advisory committees concentrates the pool of

1	existing quality candidates to be able to serve on remaining committees that continue to provide
2	useful input to the Governing Body; and
3	WHEREAS, the repeal of these Resolutions will reduce the number of advisory
4	committees supported by the City of Santa Fe; and
5	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
6	CITY OF SANTA FE that Resolution No. 1998-77 establishing the Parking Advisory
7	Committee is hereby repealed.
8	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 2014-14 establishing the
9	Apprenticeship Development Task Force is hereby repealed.
10	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 2014-19 establishing the
11	Community Hospital and Health Care Study Group is hereby repealed.
12	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of November, 2018.
13	
14	
15	m
16	ALAN M. WEBBER, MAYOR
17	ATTEST:
18	
19	yacando y. N.g.
20	VOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
21	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
22	
23	in the
24	ERIN MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
25	M/Legislation/Resolutions 2018/2018-64 Committee Repeal by Resolution

I

2